69
GHIDURI AMPLATZER
™
Information Comanda
Conține: 1 ghid
Model/ Lungime Descriere Lungime
Nr. comandă Diam Cin) vârf (ems) vârf utilă (cm)
9-GW-001 0.035

events reported in combination.
CLOSE Trial data not included as follow-up patient-years was not reported.
4
For more information about the AMPLATZER™ PFO Occluder or the RESPECT trial,
contact your Abbott sales representative, or visit CRYPTOGENICSTROKE.COM.
Device Specifications
SIZING AND DEVICE SELECTION
AMPLATZER™ PFO Occluder
Model/Reorder Number Right Atrial Disc Diameter [A] Left Atrial Disc Diameter [B] Minimum Recommend Sheath Size
9-PFO-018 18 mm 18 mm 8 F; 45° curve
9-PFO-025 25 mm 18 mm 8 F; 45° curve
9-PFO-035 35 mm 25 mm 9 F; 45° curve
DELIVERY SYSTEM
AMPLATZER™ TorqVue® 45° Delivery System
Model/Reorder Number Sheath Size Tip Angle Sheath Inner Diameter Sheath Outer Diameter Usable Length
9-ITV08F45/80 8 F 45° 2.69 mm/0.11 inch 3.45 mm/0.14 inch 80 cm
9-ITV09F45/80 9 F 45° 3.00 mm/0.12 inch 3.81 mm/0.15 inch 80 cm
ANCILLARY PRODUCTS
AMPLATZER™ Guidewire
Model/Reorder Number Diameter Body Tip Description Usable Length
9-GW-002 0.035 inch Super Stiff 1.5 mm, Modified J-tip 260 cm

AMPLATZER
™
TORQVUE
™
45
°
AND 180
°
DELIVERY SYSTEMS
Ordering Information
Contents: 1 delivery cable, delivery sheath, dilator,
hemostasis valve, loader and plastic vise
Inner Diam Outer Diam Delivery
Model/ Sheath Tip of Sheath of Sheath Usable Cable Lgth
Reorder No Sz Angle (mm/in) (mm/in) Lgth (cm) (cm)
9-ITV06F45/60 6F 45°
2.11/0.08 2.79/0.11 60 110
9-ITV07F45/60 7F 45°
2.44/0.10 3.18/0.13 60 110
9-ITV07F45/80 7F 45°
2.44/0.10 3.18/0.13 80 120
9-ITV08F45/60 BF 45°
2.69/0.11 3.45/0.14 60 110
9-ITV08F45/80 BF 45°
2.69/0.11 3.45/0.14 80 120
9-ITV09F45/80 9F 45°
3.00/0.12 3.81/0.15 80 120
9-ITV10F45/80 l0F 45°
3.30/0.13 4.14/0.16 80 120
9-ITV12F45/80 12 F 45°
3.99/0.16 4.80/0.19 80 120
9-ITV13F45/80 13F 45°
4.32/0.17 5.13/0.20 80 120
9-ITVOSF180/60 SF 180
°
1.83/0.07 2.51/0.10 60 110
9-ITV06Fl80/60 6F 180
°

(mm/in)
Lungime
(cm)
Lungime
Cablu de
Livrare (cm)
9-ITV06F45/60 6 F 45° 2,11/0,08 2,79/0.11 60 110
9-ITV07F45/60 7 F 45° 2,44/0,10 3,18/0,13 60 110
9-ITV07F45/80 7 F 45° 2,44/0,10 3,18/0,13 80 120
9-ITV08F45/60 8 F 45° 2,69/0,11 3,45/0,14 60 110
9-ITV08F45/80 8 F 45° 2,69/0,11 3,45/0,14 80 120
9-ITV09F45/80 9 F 45° 3,00/0,12 3,81/0,15 80 120
9-ITV10F45/80 10 F 45° 3,30/0,13 4,14/0,16 80 120
9-ITV12F45/80 12 F 45° 3,99/0,16 4,80/0,19 80 120
9-ITV13F45/80 13 F 45° 4,32/0,17 5,13/0,20 80 120
9-ITV05F180/60 5 F 180° 1,83/0,07 2,51/0,10 60 110
9-ITV06F180/60 6 F 180° 2,11/0,08 2,79/0,11 60 110
9-ITV06F180/80 6 F 180° 2,11/0,08 2,79/0,11 80 120
9-ITV07F180/80 7 F 180° 2,44/0,10 3,18/0,13 80 120
9-ITV08F180/80 8 F 180° 2,69/0,11 3,45/0,14 80 120
9-ITV09F180/80 9 F 180° 3,00/0,12 3,81/0,15 80 120
2
3
65
Sisteme de aplicare AMPLATZER  TorqVue  45° i 180°